
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056512-2025 

Tender

PAN3393 - Gully cleansing service

Leicester City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-056512
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0567c6 (view related notices)
Published 15 September 2025, 12:01pm

Scope 

Description

Leicester City Council is looking for a a qualified supplier to support our scheduled
programme of cleaning highway drainage across the city (referred to as 'gully cleaning').
The Council's gully cleaning operation involves emptying out all gullies on the network of
adopted highway in the city of Leicester. A 'risk-based' programme has been developed,
which prioritises gullies shown to be at high risk from surface water flooding to be cleaned
every year, along with gullies on main arterial routes and within non-residential areas. On
all other roads, gullies are to be cleaned on a two-yearly cycle. The Supplier will work
alongside the Council's internal contractor ('City Highways') in delivery of the gully
cleaning programme, with the responsibilities of the Supplier and City Highways clearly
defined within the programme.

Total value (estimated)

£600,000 excluding VAT

£720,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056512-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056512-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0567c6


Page 2 to 5

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 2 November 2027

Possible extension to 2 November 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

Initial term of two years plus extension totalled 2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90640000 - Gully cleaning and emptying services

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

13 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

27 October 2025

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60.00%
Quality Quality 40.00%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 5 to 5

north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545

Contracting authority 

Leicester City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5737-VBQD

City Hall (4th Floor)

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Godfred Boakye-Srampa

Telephone: 01164546186

Email: godfred.boakye-srampa@leicester.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leicester.gov.uk

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545
mailto:godfred.boakye-srampa@leicester.gov.uk
https://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=d9f2b134-1a92-f011-813a-005056b64545

	Contracting authority
	Leicester City Council


		2025-09-16T20:06:25+0100
	TCPDF




